burster präzisionsmeßtechnik gmbh & co kg . Talstr.1-5  D-76593 Gernsbach (Postfach 1432  D-76587 Gernsbach) Tel. +49-07224-645-0 . Fax 645-88
www.burster.com    .    info@burster.de
High-Precision Resistance Decade
and Calibrator
Code: 1400 E
Manufacturer: burster
Delivery: ex stock
Warranty: 24 months

Weight: approx. 2.8 kg
1400 E - 2   Issue  1.9.2003
Order Information
High-precision resistance decade model 1408
High-precision resistance decade model 1409
Precision resistance decade model 1406
Precision resistance decade model 1407
Precision resistance decade model 1405
Assembly set for 19" rack mounting model 1491
Leather case model 1495
DKD Calibration Certificate
(DKD stands for DEUTSCHER KALIBRIERDIENST = German
Calibration Service).
burster präzisionsmeßtechnik maintains a calibration station which is
affiliated  to  the  Deutscher  Kalibrierdienst  (DKD).  Supervised  by  the
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB) of Braunschweig, the
calibration station at burster's is authorized to issue Calibration
Certificates.
The Calibration Certificate shows the values for the resistance in
10 switch positions of each decade and the inherent relative uncertainty.
As experience has shown, the relative uncertainty in the upper decades
amounts to only 1/5 to 1/20 of the respective error tolerance. More
precise knowledge of resistance values thus means a veritable increase
in value of the instrument.
Order code 14 DKD-1408, 14 DKD-1409,
14 DKD-1406, 14 DKD-1407 or
14 DKD-1405
Manufacturer Calibration Certificate
Please refer to DKD Calibration, but with a higher uncertainty.
Order code 14 WKS-1406, 14 WKS-1407 or
14 WKS-1405